



	MEMORANDUM FROM THE PARLIAMENTARY OFFICE


[bookmark: _Hlk65064545]NATIONAL ASSEMBLY 
FOR WRITTEN REPLY
QUESTION 2449
DATE OF PUBLICATION OF INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: 27/08/2022
INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NO 26 OF 2022
Ms T L Marawu (ATM) to ask the Minister of Higher Education, Science and Innovation:
What total amount in student loans do students from both (a) private and (b) public tertiary institutions owe to South African banks?				
NW2876E
			










[bookmark: _GoBack]REPLY:
The Department does not collect data on student loans of students from both (a) private and (b) public tertiary institutions who owe South African banks. South African financial institutions are the owners of loan contracts between students/parents and guardians and subsequently the requested data.  Financial institutions should have such data.
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